Measurement and Regulation
Page
1 of 9
Dimensional drawings| Emkometer s.r.o., Na Žižkově 1245, 58401 Ledeč n/S., Czech Republic
tel/fax: 569 721 622 | tel: 569 720 539, 569 721 549 | info@emkometer.cz
Thermal flow sensor – ETDF-25 s a compact measuring device intended for industrial use for flow rate sensing of liquid media
and for monitoring of their temperature when installed in a pipe. The sensor may be installed in plastic or metal pipes. Suitable

light with gradual lighting of green LEDs - maximum flow rate is being set 3 flashes
- confirmation that settings are saved
Order code
A – stainless steel
press-in terminal
     (+ cable length)
B – plastic threaded
terminal
     (+ cable length)
C – connector (socket
not included
   with sensor,
recommended type
     - see accessories.)
V – plastic terminal
with a spiral
     (+ cable length)
H – plastic terminal for
protective
process connection place:
TFS– 25
stem length (in mm):    20   mm (20 )
– – – –
Type of terminal:
PFPT  –  Flow rate / temperature
monitoring terminal
  ( PNP terminals with open
connectors)
connection method:
Type of stem:
mech. performance:
cable  – cable length in m
N   – areas with no
     explosion hazard
L
Measurement and Regulation
Page
8 of 9
Correct specification examples| Emkometer s.r.o., Na Žižkově 1245, 58401 Ledeč n/S., Czech Republic
tel/fax: 569 721 622 | tel: 569 720 539, 569 721 549 | info@emkometer.cz
     hose
10 – bare cylindrical    (+ cable length) G1/2  – pipe thread G 1/2"
Correct specification examples
TFS–25N-10-G1/2–PFPT–A-L20   cable 2 m
(N) configuration for normal areas; (10) non-insulated cylindrical, (G1/2) process
connection with thread G1/2", (PFPT) PNP type flow rate and temperature sensing
terminals, (A) stainless steel cable terminal, (L20) length of stem 20mm. cable 2 m)
TFS–25N-10-G1/2–PFPT–C-L20
(N) configuration for normal areas; (10) non-insulated cylindrical, (G1/2) process
connection with thread G1/2", (PFPT) PNP type flow rate and temperature sensing
terminals, (C) M12 connector), (L20) length of stem 20mm.
TFS–25N-10-G1/2–PFPT–B-L20   cable 12 m
(N) configuration for normal areas; (10) non-insulated cylindrical, (G1/2) process
connection with thread G1/2", (PFPT) PNP type flow rate and temperature sensing
terminals, (A) plastic cable terminal, (L20) length of stem 20mm. cable 12 m)
Accessories
optional – for a surcharge (see catalogue sheet of accessories)
• cable (over the standard 2m length)
• connector socket (type ELWIKA or ELKA)
• standard steel or stainless steel welding flange
• protective hose (for type of cable terminal H)
• stainless steel fixing nut
• various types of seals (PTFE, Al, etc.)
Protection, safety and compatibility
The flow meter TFS–25 is equipped with protection against voltage polarity reversal,
protection against current overload and protection against short term overvoltage.
Protection against dangerous contact is provided by low safety voltage according to 33 2000-
4-41.
Measurement and Regulation
Page
9 of 9